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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Jan 24 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 FBLA Region Conference—Shaw HS—6:00 pm 

Tue, Jan 28 FBLA Meeting –8:15 am—Room 115 

 All-Dist Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

 Spirit Night at Willy’s—Whittlesey Blvd. 

Fri, Jan 31 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 All-Dist Honor Chorus Reh. —6:00-8:00-HHS 

Sat, Feb 1 CVTC Technology Competition 

 All-Dist Honor Chorus concert—HHS—7:00 pm 

Tue, Feb 4 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Wed, Feb 5 FBLA State Testing—1st & 2nd pd—Room 115 

Thu, Feb 6 Track Tryouts 

Fri, Feb 7 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Progress Reports Go Home 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Fri, Feb 14 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Feb 17 Presidents’ Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Tue, Feb 18 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Thu, Feb 20 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Fri, Feb 21 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Feb 22 Thespian Conference 

Mon, Feb 24 FBLA State Conference—Covington, GA 

Thu, Feb 27 All-State Chorus—Athens, GA 

Fri, Feb 28 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 All-State Chorus—Athens, GA 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Feb 29 All-State Chorus—Athens, GA 

Tue, Mar 3 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Fri, Mar 6 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Thu, Mar 12 End of Third Nine Weeks 

Fri, Mar 13 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Mar 17 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Thu, Mar 19 Report Cards Go Home 

Fri, Mar 20 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Mar 21 Soccer Tryouts 

Wed, Mar 25 Annie Jr. Dinner & Performance—7:00 pm—Shaw 

Thu, Mar 26 Annie Jr. Dinner & Performance—7:00 pm—Shaw 

Fri, Mar 27 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Mar 30 - Spring Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Apr 3 

Tue, Apr 7 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Fri, Apr 10 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Fri, Apr 17 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Apr 20 Progress Reports Go Home 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Mahnoor Sheikh   Ms. Jenkins 
Math  Leah McKenzie  Mrs. Fine 
Science  Aliyah King-Jackson Mr. Ingram 
Social Studies Morgan McNiell  Mr. Lipscomb 
Connections  Yeshas Reddi  Mr. Eubanks 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon Mandarin Orange Chicken/Egg Roll, Cheeseburger 
Tue Nachos, Chicken Quesadilla 
Wed Spaghetti, Cheese-filled Breadsticks 
Thu Mini Cheese Calzones, Chicken Fingers 
Fri Pizza, Buffalo Chicken Sandwich 

Eighth Grade Yearbook Ads 

Yearbooks on sale for $55 through January 31. 
Eighth grade recognition ad prices are at the lowest prices 
of the year!  See Mrs. D. Allen in room 403 for an order 
form or go the to BRMS website. 

SPIRIT NIGHT  
Tuesday, January 28  

WILLY’S on Whittlesey Blvd. 
( lunch-dinner) 

Come out and support BRMS, bring the Willy’s flyer or show the 
flyer from the BRMS Instagram/Facebook page for your home-
room to get credit!!  

Middle School Golf News 
Spring practice starts now!  Spring Season matches 
begin the week of March 9th. Please email  
cvmsgolf@gmail.com for more information on registration. 

Congratulations, Debate Team 
Last weekend our debate team competed in the Atlanta 
Urban League Debate Tournament.  We are proud to 
announce that our team placed second in the sweep-
stakes awards, beating out all MCSD middle schools 

and several Atlanta middle schools.  Congratulations, eagles, 
and thank you to their sponsors, Mrs. Rachel Funk and Ms. Am-
mie Whiteley, for your help with these students. (see pg. 2) 

Congratulations, Sara Takagi 
Eighth grader Sara Takagi was selected to perform 
in this year’s GMEA Allstate Orchestra in March! 
Her audition was selected from among all middle 
school orchestra student auditions from the entire 
state.  Congratulations, Sara, and thank you to Mr. Ben Camp-
bell for your leadership with our orchestra students. 

Congratulations, Wrestling Team 

The following boys won Gold (1st Place) in the following weight 
divisions at the MCSD Wrestling Club Championship: 
 
 Mason Persons  85 lbs Division 
 Tyler Nguyen  99 lbs Division 
 Alex Schwartz  126 lbs Division 
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Individual/Team Debate Awards: 
2nd Place Varsity Speaker-Tanay Pathakamri 
5th Place JV Speaker-Austin Lin 
 
Novice Speaker Awards-Out of over 200 novice debaters: 
25th-Praneeth Ambavaram 
22nd-Sabina Stancu 
17th-Aaliyah Singh 
16th-Aaron Chandrathil 
8th-Kanishk Paidmarry 
7th-Dakon Morris 
2nd-Yash Verma 
1st-Shishir Jakkam 
 
Top Teams-Won 3 out of 4 or all 4 of their debates: 
JV-4th-Austin Lin/Aiman Sharma won 3/4 
2nd-Aadi Shah/Jay Patel won 4/4 
 
Novice-all won 3 out of 4 except 2nd place: 
17-Aaliyah Singh/Lucile Choudhury 
8-CaileeFoster/Shishir Jakkam 
7-Kanishk Paidmarry/Praneeth 
6-Sabina Stancu/Dakon Morris  
2-Yash Verma/ Aaron Chandrathil won all 4 of their debates! 

Blackmon Road Receives Honor 
Recently, BRMS was named one of the top schools for “Beating 
the Odds” within our district.  This distinction is based on our 
CCRPI (College Career Ready Performance Index) score which 
encompasses many factors about our school.  Please visit this 
link to read the entire article: 

https://www.ledger-enquirer.com/news/local/education/
article239470883.html  

FBLA Meeting 
Tuesday, January 28 

8:15 am 
Guest speaker from State Farm 

See you there! 

 

FBLA Region Conference 
Tonight, January 24 

Shaw High School Gymnasium 
6:45 pm   Dinner 

7:30 pm   Awards Program 

 

FBLA State Testing 
Wednesday, February 5** 

1st & 2nd periods—Room 115 
**Note the date change! 
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